FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	05-18	3-2005	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93) RECOR	O TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P		EET ,	Patent and Trademark Office
05/12/05				
To the Director of the United States Patent and	4030	04982	ned original documents or	
	1030			<u> </u>
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	: <u>7</u> 88
Hitoshi ONO				2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
		NISSAN MOT	OR CO., LTD.	26.7
			, Kanagawa-ku	27
		Yokohama-sh	ii, Kanagawa 221-002	23 Japan ——
Additional conveying party(ies) NO				
Nature of conveyance:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
ASSIGNMENT				
Execution Date:				
March 28, 2005		Additional name(s) 8	address(es) attached?	NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 28, 2005				
A. Patent Application Number(s):		B. Patent N	umber(s):	
			` ,	
	Additional numbe	ro ottochod? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom corres				
concerning document should be mailed:	po	6. Total number of a	pplications/patents invo	lved: 1
-		7. Total fee (37 C.F.	R. § 3.41):	340.00
Richard L. Schwaab				
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP		X Check Enclose	d	
Washington Harbour		Charge to depo	osit account	
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500		Deposit account r	····	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143			10/11/061. 13-0/41	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and believes of the original document. The Commission	oner is because	information is true and	d correct and any attach	ed copy is a true
ccpy of the original document. The Commission be required in this matter to the above-identifie	aner is nereby a ad deposit accou	umonzea to charge an ent	iy additional recordation	tees which may
·	· // .	/ /		
Richard L. Schwaab		rhwaal	May 12	2, 2005
Name of person signing		Signature		D-4-
rame of person signing		Signature		Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Tota	amber of pag	co mordaing cover sile	or, attachments, and do	cument: 2
\				
7/13/2005 YPOLITE1 00000024 11127288				
FC:8021 40.00 OP				

002.1392163.1

PATENT REEL: 016558 FRAME: 0464

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name and	NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD. 2, Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi,				
assignee	Kanagawa 221-0023 Japan				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and possessions in and to his invention relating	interest for the United States, its territories and to			
title of invention	STEERING APPARATUS AND STEERING RATIO CONTROL METHOD FOR AUTOMOTIVE VEHICLE				
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent A	application			
check one	(x) executed concurrently () executed on	herewith Filed			
	in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations and Convention applications based in whole or in part on said invention or upon said application, including the right to make applications for Letters Patents throughout the world in respect to the invention and to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of any country which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues, reexaminations, or extensions, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not be made; Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith; Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he/she has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he/she has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him/her relating to said invention or patent application and that he/she will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Pate				
names and	Vitoshi Ono date 3/28/2005				
signatures of inventors	Name: Hitoshi Ono	Name:			
111 ACIUO12	date	date			
	Name:	Name:			

RECORDED: 05/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016558 FRAME: 0465